HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 21-10-942

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to enter into a contract with Glacier Construction, Inc., dba Southeast Road Builders to provide E-1 Surface Course material for \$29.75 per cubic yard, Pit Run material for \$7.82 per cubic yard and Maintenance Sand for \$31.03 per cubic yard.

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough issued a Request for Sealed Quotes from suppliers to provide E-1 Surface Course material, Pit Run material and sand for use by the Public Works Department; and

WHEREAS, the amount was not-to-exceed 4,000 cubic yards through September 30, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Borough received one quote from Glacier Construction for:

E-1 Surface Material at \$29.75 per cubic yard Pit Run Material for \$7.82 per cubic yard Maintenance Sand for \$31.03 per cubic yard; and

WHEREAS, the Public Works department budgets annually for such aggregate costs,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to enter into a contract with Glacier Construction, Inc, dba Southeast Road Builders to provide E-1 Surface Course material to the Haines Borough for \$29.75 per cubic yard, Pit Run material for \$7.82 per cubic yard and Maintenance Sand for \$31.03 per cubic yard.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 26th day of October 2021.

AAINES BOR Douglas Olerud, Mayor CORPO, At Alekka Fullerton, CMC, Borough Clerk SEA **OCTOBER 17** 2002 TE OF AL